## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 489 by Representative Leger

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete line 15 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 3 "Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement and Administration of
- 4 Criminal Justice, to collect, track, analyze, forecast, and distribute data
- 5 <u>relative to prison admissions,"</u>
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 2, line 1, after "administration by" and before "and" change "December 31, 2017,"
- 8 to "June 30, 2018,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, delete line 4 in its entirety and insert "(D)(1) through (6) of this Section publicly
- available by June 30, 2018, and shall"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 6, after "may" and before "with a" delete "contract" and enter "enter into a
- 14 cooperative endeavor agreement or memorandum of understanding"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 7, after "tracking," and before "of" delete "and analysis" and insert "analysis,
- 17 forecasting, and distribution"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 12, change "Louisiana Supreme Court" to "Louisiana"
- 20 Commission on Law Enforcement and Administration of Criminal Justice"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 22 On page 2, delete lines 13 and 14 in their entirety
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 15, change "(2)" to "(1)"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 19, change "(3)" to "(2)"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 23, change "(4)" to "(3)"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 1 On page 2, at the beginning of line 27, change "(5)" to "(4)"
- 2 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 3 On page 3, at the end of line 2, change "trail" to "trial"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 5 On page 3, at the beginning of line 6, change "(6)" to "(5)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 7 On page 3, at the beginning of line 13, change "(7)" to "(6)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 9 On page 3, line 14, after "to" and before the colon ":" change "R.S. 15:1199.9" to "R.S.
- 10 15:711, 1111, and 1199.9"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 19, change "(8)" to "(7)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 3, line 21, after "Legislature" and before the comma "," insert "and thereafter"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 4, line 2, after "allocated" and before "according" insert "by the department"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 4, line 4, after "allocated" and before "according" insert "by the department"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 20 On page 4, line 5, after "Section" and before the period "." insert the following:
- 21 "and twenty percent of the annual savings shall be deemed a bona fide
- obligation of the state and shall be allocated by the department for juvenile
- justice initiatives and programs"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 25 On page 4, delete lines 6 through 8 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 26 "B. The amount deemed to be a bona fide obligation pursuant to the
- 27 provisions of Subsection A of this Section, except for the portion required to
- be allocated by the department for juvenile justice initiatives and programs,
- shall be allocated as follows:"